UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d) of the **Securities Exchange Act of 1934**

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 10, 2023

QUANTUM-SI INCORPORATED

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	001-39486 (Commission File Number)	85-1388175 (IRS Employer Identification No.)
530 Old Whitfield Street Guilford, Connecticut (Address of principal executive offices) Registrant's te	elephone number, including area code: (866)	06437 (Zip Code) 688-7374
(Former na	N/A ume or former address, if changed since last r	eport)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filin	g is intended to simultaneously satisfy the	filing obligation of the registrant under any of th
ollowing provisions:		
	Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) e 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR	240.14d-2(b))
Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under to Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule ecurities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:	Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) e 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR e 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 2	240.14d-2(b)) 240.13e-4(c)) Name of each exchange on
Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under to Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Pre-commencement communications pur	Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) te 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) te 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) te 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Ac	240.14d-2(b)) 240.13e-4(c))
Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under to Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule Pre-commencement communicati	Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) to 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) to 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Ac	240.14d-2(b)) 240.13e-4(c)) Name of each exchange on which registered The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC
Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under to Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule ecurities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act: Title of each class Class A common stock, par value \$0.0001 per share tedeemable warrants, each whole warrant exercisable for hare of Class A common stock, each at an exercise price 11.50 per share	Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) to 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) to 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Ac	240.14d-2(b)) 240.13e-4(c)) Name of each exchange on which registered The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC

Item 7.01. Regulation FD Disclosure.

On March 10, 2023, the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation ("FDIC") issued a press release announcing that the FDIC has been appointed as receiver for Silicon Valley Bank. Quantum-Si Incorporated (the "Company") does not hold any deposits or securities or maintain any accounts at Silicon Valley Bank

The information in this Item 7.01 is being furnished and shall not be deemed "filed" for the purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that Section. The information in this Item 7.01 shall not be incorporated by reference into any registration statement or other document pursuant to the Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

Forward-Looking Statements

The Company cautions you that statements included in this report that are not a description of historical facts are forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements include statements regarding any liquidity concern. The inclusion of forward-looking statements should not be regarded as a representation by the Company that any of these results will be achieved. Actual results may differ from those set forth in this report due to the risks and uncertainties associated with liquidity concerns, as well as risks and uncertainties inherent in the Company's business, including those described in the Company's other filings with the Securities Exchange Commission. You are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date hereof, and the Company undertakes no obligation to revise or update this report to reflect events or circumstances after the date hereof. All forward-looking statements are qualified in their entirety by this cautionary statement. This caution is made under the safe harbor provisions of Section 21E of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

QUANTUM-SI INCORPORATED

By: /s/ Claudia Drayton

Name: Claudia Drayton
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date: March 13, 2023